B S
6110-150722-07461711

6141-580263-09112301
6149-200045-02101201
6149-210063-30R11203
6149-450045-03X11203
6150-350001-2195XK01
7002-2400D1-XD000001
7002-2400D1-XU000001
7003-2400D1-XL000021
7003-2400D1-XR000021
7030-3200C1-44B11211
7034-4000D1-X0000001
7111-2400D1-X0000071
7111-4000D1-X00002F1
7201-2400D1-40212011
7211-2400D1-202MAA0Q1
7231-350180-0001A211
7231-650450-00011121
7233-290211-00014211
7311-2400D1-01ZMAA11
7314-43591U-125MAA11
7340-320D1S-025MAA11
7371-2400D1-02MAA401
7372-2400D1-12122001
7372-2400D1-22100041
7373-000000-20000011
7373-240D1S-102MAA01

7422-236INK-335AD101-F

7601-K25012-0044MAA1
7711-B28085-50000014
7711-B28085-50000024
7907-0A0001-08000211
7907-9C0021-15003201
7909-1BOR11-03508021
7911-211R50-00000011
7912-111015-0031R801
7912-113008-0089R511
7912-311074-0060R501
7912-311130-0060R501
7912-322020-017R0511
7912-322030-0060R511
7912-322090-0060R511
7B11-0302F0-00102141
7B11-0305A6-00105114
7B11-030616-00105421
7B11-0307C2-50102114
7B11-041083-33105161
7B11-041543-00105111

9011-11C335-BR3B2341

9014-11232C-00003011
9015-112000-01031011

KEY1-000011-00000001

24D1S-FDVB MANTA B AFESKDEHL (/K HE) (24LHA69K)(MSD6A358AX0G-8-SW DD DVB-T+T2+C)

R (b, 30

1.5M+0.075M power cord

1.5M+0.075M WK 5 (SR2+VH3.96/3% 1) L 28 (HLAMEEFER)

580mm three-terminal wire

580mm =i F-439pin. 4pin. SpinzEiR F 4% HR/AE s i 2 b

200mm 2Pin speaker wire

200mm 2PinBE MW\ 2k — it PH-2.0%% -, — 3y B 9

210mm two-terminal wire

210mm R T-LVDS LA (i 3 FI-30XHL 4% 3t AL F3.30pin, §t12pin) (T 42 Hb [ 1, 42 (2, G H A7)

450mm two-terminal wire

450mm 3Pin(# 5 2Pin) 21 B\ 2k — i J9PH-2.03 1, — it 9 ELH [ Bl 1

wifi antenna

WIFIR 4 95XKAA15.G35 Zkff %4(30mm*11mm*5.2mm) 2k K:350mm, 14 4 SMAZ I (i # i 545)

24D1 Plastic back cover

24D1 H 426074 7% W5 5% -D (M4l HIPS UL94-HB/HBT75) (2018-08-14)

24D1 Plastic back cover

24D1 126074 113 ¥ 5 5% -U (M40 HIPS UL94-HB/HB75) (2018-08-22)

24D1 Plastic base

24D1 (826074 H 7 i1 BIRRAE -L (BLEMZ ABS UL94-HB/HBT5) (i fii#) (2018-08-14)

24D1 Plastic base

24D1 (126074 HZF Y i1 BIRIRAE -R (BRI ABS UL94-HB/HB75) (751 %L) (2018-08-14)

32C1 Button array

32C1 H 126074 119 FiEE (W4 ABS UL94-HB/HB75) (2017-04-19)

40D1 Remote control receiving window

40D1 T (0 i) 1 B4 BCE ()% PC UL94-HB/HB4O0) (2018-09-18)

24D1 10 stop plate-D

24D1 IO (M2C3-358 )5 %) A fhy (AHEFEHRSGCC T=0.5mm M/ RoHS)

40D1 10 stop plate-R

40D1 £ fUIO#4HT (M2C3-35877 %) Aty (4 SGCC T=0.6mm i £ RoHS) (it 4F, i Cl, AN S2)

24D1 Styrofoam

24D1 ¥HURFE 4t B F20F2E (O R34 R <) :607%113*407mm) (2018-1-12) (5 F.4 5 :M24D1-BLL-00A) (77 ]
24D1 CBU carton

24D1 MANTA ZE3C %41 1 IR AH(ABAS i) BCCG-24A 607*113*407mm) i ek

Flat pockets

T3/T2K AR Fii i M £%(0.06*180*350mm)(180FF I )(#T4L)

Flat pockets

24~ NI S BRAR 41,26 4% (650*450%0.5mm ) (6507 1) (1%
Zip-lock bag

(il )iE W] PE 4%(0.08*200*290mm)(2007F 1)

24D1 Users Manual

24D1 MANTA 330+ 22 S+ 4 5 SC+ P PEF S0+ 60 5 F) 50
43891U/55C2U Instruction

U/55C2U MANTA % 2 SCH 46 16 W (145*210MM)(157 GH R 4E) 65" LA FHLEL T 1484638
Warranty card

HLALIE ] MANTA J5% 225 {42 15794k 148*210mm AELELSF1 4155

Rear nameplate

24D1 MANTA 53¢ JG 5 PVC G SRR 24LHABIK (F5E5) (38W) (99.6*34.6mm)
24D1 Interface adhesive film

24D1 FMR R R IR (M2C3-35877 %) 2#USB 4 2#HDMI #53C PVCHJFR i
24D1 Interface adhesive film

24D1 EARMIFE O HLRS Wi (M2C3-35875 %) it 4F HiCl ES2 93 PVCH R 15
Paster

Pk SRR O
Paster

24D1S MANTA J53 THHE B84k 48 (PET a2k 16 ME) (24LHABIK)
23.6" TFT KTC K236WDD1-MH180A1 PANEL

AR

< i BCCE-24/BCCG-24A/BCCJ-24)

V()

I SO ST ML 45 M2C3 BRM6A358 ik *P 190*250mm

JEJRE KT R 124.5x11.5mm

BB BRI B JRAR S 116x11.5mm

+}140%(55.00*35.00mm)

(60*120mm) HA4Skk}

TE%.:B»Lé{)(ﬁtFﬂEFIOQO)AZFDﬂ/\(knﬂJﬂ\JM?%T)
RC-ES01-20 Remote control
W MANTA 5650 B0 g
8Q 5W Speaker

8Q 5W 22D1/24D1 HLAR Y REMIIN, AW\ (CRr 51 28, 42k
8Q 5W Speaker

8Q 5W 22D1/24D1 A A BEMIWN,  ZEMIW\(CRA 51 2k, #iZksi T (1) L76.3*W36*H27.3mm i i 47 #3mm(RoHs&Reach)
2x80mm Cable ties

80 x2 x0.9mm {4 &k (PAG6 UL94-V2)

150 x32 x2mm Plastic hand clasp

150 x32 x2mm i W] T4 411 (PE UL94-HB/HB75)
35mmWx80mmLx0.1mmT Aluminum foil

35mmWx80mmLx0.1mmT XU 5 H45 7 (5545500 1)

1.5V Battery

1.5VI7'5 BifE Hiih

15 x3 x1.8mm Shock-proof silicone pad

15 x3 x1.8mmT K W K7 Gtk fEKE-971TU 70 ik UL94-HB/HB75
silica gel pad

8 x8 x9.5mmT B IS KI5 B KRERE fEl 701
74 x6mm x0.5mm EVA

74 x6 x0.5mmT H & FE K K7 EVA# EVA 38/% DS11/)k UL94-HB/HB75
130 x6mm x0.5mm EVA

130 x6 x0.5mmT (T KI5 % EVA#R EVA 38/ ¥/l UL94-HB/HB75
Black pad/adhesive tape

20 x17 x0.05mmT B A KT 28 PET H5@k

Black pad/adhesive tape

30 x6 x0.5mmT 0 Fiif K7 EVAR EVA 38/%
Black pad/adhesive tape

90 x6 x0.5mmT 1 Fiii KI5 EVAR EVA 38/%
P3x2.5x7mm Screw

M3 x2.5mm H=7mm V2 $E# 5 HU /S AIRAL Bk J0 kA i v

®3x5mm Screw

M3 x5mm ¥k e BEREE HLAK BRET B

D3x6mm Screw

M3 x6mm ~F-k P BEMEE 5 I HRET Bk

M3x7mm Screw

M3 x7mm Pk P 7 ity P I EE LA RET Bk Ckid6.8mm)

M4 x10mm Screw

M4 x10mm [k ~F 2 P2 R H B BRET A0 Bk (PR B 14mm-15mm) (45— () (I ENEERRIRET (5 2.

M4 x15mm Screw

M4 x15mm Pk P2 HEMREE B BCBRET 2 Bk (GRS ELAE8mm) (25— 1)

MSDBA358AX0G-8-SW (#{fDD/DD+, 75 il &,1GB)

21.5/23.6" M2C3KH 12V MSD6A358AX0G-8-SW (ii7DD/DD+, i il #,1GB)+Si2150+LNK6777K+0OB3353CP J5 % 2 HDMI+2i#USB = — M 2% T4
(CHE I )(RHIDVB-T+T2+C)(7H L (8 188F TV WIF I L) (74 Hi DC i £ 24V<V0<28.8V, 4l i Hi ifit Itype=570mA, PW M1 . 20KHz) (5 Y6 £F- 4 ) (B L) A2
i

Key board

32CAHLAY Tl UL A LLAT A3JR

Remote control receiving board

40D ALY SEFHCRALNT T AR (S T4)

V1.3 Cl+ KEY

V1.3 Cl+ KEY

P8 RC-ES01-20 #hil: NEC % )'15:4040 (14 #E)% 'LOGO 38KHz 20 % %1 (fil6A358)

i T 4L {5) L76.3*W36*H27.3mm Hij 47 #3mm(RoHs&Reach)

HiEf UL94-vo

AdEfR UL94-HB/HB75

WidmfR UL94-HB/HB75

A
1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS
1.00 %

1.00 %

1.00 %

1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 &

1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
3.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
4.00 PCS
8.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
4.00 PCS
1.00 BAG
1.00 BAG

1.00 PCS

1.00 &
1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

EWT19
080205



32D1S-FDVB MANTA £ AR SKDIEHL(H K EE) (32LHAG9K)(MSDEA358AX0G-8-SW DD DVB-T+T2+C) EWT19

080206
kg S k2 NGNS 8 AR Efir
6110-157522-02421701 1.5M power cord 1.00 %
1.5M+0.075M [ AL it (SR2+VH3.96/33 T-) i1 J5i £k 250V (7 & RoOHS&REACH)

6140-018063-308R1201 180mm TWO-terminal wire 1.00 PCS
180mm 30pin XU 7 (M5 FL552.0 /FI-30XHL) *& LVDS #L14%; RoHS+REACH

6141-685063-09111301 685,688mm three-terminal wire 1.00 PCS
(685,688mm) —Jiii 7-439pin. 4pin. 5Spinzf iR & 1k iR AR B 2 b

6143-530065-021X1201 530mm two-terminal wire 1.00 PCS
530mm 3PinZL BB L — i PH-2.05 7, — i A B4 F 91 T

6149-200045-02101201 200mm 2Pin speaker wire 1.00 %
200mm 2Pin# BIRINNZL — i PH-2.0% 1, — it 9 LA 1 8t 1

6150-500R01-2195XK01 wifi antenna 1.00 PCS
WIFIK 2k 95XKAA15.G35 £k AK4:(30mm*11mm*5.2mm) 2 £:500mm, [ 415 MUK I (1 i 1545)

7002-3200D1-04B01001 Plastic back cover 1.00 PCS
A1 RIW]32D1 H 26074 1% WK 5% -U Ak (HE0 HIPS UL94-HB/HB75)

7002-3200D1-XD000001 32D1 Plastic back cover 1.00 PCS
32D1 426074 713 M5 5% -D (4 HIPS UL94-HB/HB75)(2018-08-14)

7003-3200D1-XL000001 32D1 Plastic base 1.00 PCS
32D1 (126074 FF I FEM BRI -L (KEE s ABS UL94-HB/HBTS) (#5114 (2018-08-14)

7003-3200D1-XR000001 32D1 Plastic base 1.00 PCS
32D1 M26074 A i BIREHE R (BLE 4 ABS UL94-HB/HBT5) (ifi i) (2018-08-14)

7030-3200C1-44B11211 32C1 Button array 1.00 PCS
32C1 426074 V1% fil 4% (s ABS UL94-HB/HB75) (2017-04-19)

7034-4000D1-X0000001 40D1 Remote control receiving window 1.00 PCS
40D1 T a3 W] 10 BRI E (#5)% PC UL94-HB/HB40) (2018-09-18)

7111-3200D1-X00000B1 32D1 IO stop plate-D 1.00 PCS
32D1 FUIOF4HK (M2C3-358/M2C1-668375 %) At (APEFEIRSGCC T=0.5mm '/ RoHS)

7111-4000D1-X00002F 1 40D1 10 stop plate-R 1.00 PCS
40D1 A IO H (M2C3-35875 %) Aty (ML SGCC T=0.6mm ik RoHS) (i 64T, #iCL A1 S2)

7201-3200D1-40212101 32D1 Styrofoam 1.00 &
32D1/32D3 #HLLRFE A t2fF4s (o Rtk R~ :835%132*5 14mm) (e 2t Re A R~ 9823*125*504mm ] HLETRAA) (2017-12-29) (BLH %
+5:M32D1-BLL-00A) (7 )ik iBCCE-32/BCCG-32A/BCCJ-32)

7211-320D1S-202MAA01 32D1S CBU carton 1.00 PCS
32D1S MANTA %53 % H1 45 (ABA[AAR) BCCG-32A (835+132*514mm) (F-424L #170mm) iyt fic

7231-350180-0001A211 Flat pockets 1.00 PCS
T3T2 M B Hh % 45(0.06*180*350mm ) (180F 1) (1T 7L)

7231-850600-00011111 Flat pockets 1.00 PCS
32 BN AT I B 125 45 (850*600*0.5mm ) (850 1) 45 i) (1)

7233-290211-00014211 Zip-lock bag 1.00 PCS
(Gl )iE W) PE 444%(0.08*200*290mm)(2007F 1)

7311-320D1S-01ZMAA11 32D1S Users Manual 1.00 PCS
32D1S MANTA H& 3+ >4 S+ ) 5 S0+ P HIE S SC+80 R SC+ 7% SCBIESC #EHLE 15 M2C3 KR HIBA358 7 ik /4 *P 190*250mm

7314-43591U-125MAA11 433591U/55C2U Instruction 1.00 PCS
U/55C2U MANTA i 22 SCHF 1L B (145*210MM)(157 GHifiz4R) 65" LA I HLELSF 171 4G

7340-320D1S-025MAA11 Warranty card 1.00 PCS
AU A MANTA 352250 fR1E - 15795 fiR4R 148*210mm AN RS F1 —4ERY

7371-320D1S-02MAA401 Rear nameplate 1.00 PCS
32D1S MANTA 253 44 PVC LT R AR T 32LHABIK (#i15) (55W) (99.6*34.6mm)

7372-2400D1-12122001 24D1 Interface adhesive film 1.00 PCS
24D1 FHRFE T R M5 (M2C3-35877 %) 2% USB o /3 fit 2k HDMI J£3C PVCH it 1595 i iz IR IR AR T 124.5x11.5mm

7372-2400D1-22100041 24D1 Interface adhesive film 1.00 PCS
24D1 FAR M T RLRD W (M2C3-35875 %) ff e 4F AfFCl FoS2 JE3C PVCH i 15 il /i KT KR T 116x11.5mm

7373-320D1S-102MAA11 32D1S Paster 1.00 PCS
32D1S MANTA H3C [HIHE ek M4% (PET A2 M ibObi) (32LHAG9KD  (60*120mm) 1k}

7422-320LGK-335AD481-F 32"TFT KTC K320WDD1-LW180A1 LED PANEL 1.00 PCS
32"TFT KTC K320WDD1-LW 180A1(T) LED§ /77 (12V+30pin+1366*768+8bit/60Hz) (44 §4:2*6, H<:1*12/600mA)IMANTA 7 ¥ F (426074 ¥ i
THHE (iR i+ S T ) (42 %) logo) 22 il — 1K

7601-K2S012-0044MAA1 RC-ES01-20 Remote control 1.00 PCS
W MANTA 550 65 B RE i1 8F RC-ES01-20 #pill: NEC % /115:4040 (15 £ E17% ' LOGO 38KHz 20 % %1 (Fi6A358)

7711-A8808A-10000001 Speaker L131*W34.5*D31.5mm 2.00 PCS
W\ A 8Q /10W L131*W34.5*D31.5mm 4.8/2.84F K 5| tidi 7-2pin (32D 1 &SN, 5 hndmmids 4544, 52 65 i 81 35°+ 31 i)

7907-0A0001-08000211 2x80mm Cable ties 3.00 PCS
80 x2 x0.9mm [1{5 £k (PAG6 UL94-V2)

7909-1BOR11-03508021 35mmWx80mmLx0.1mmT Aluminum foil 2.00 PCS
35mmWx80mmLx0.1mmT Ui H47 i (545500 /7)

7911-211R50-00000011 1.5V Battery 2.00 PCS
1.6VIT5 Gtk diith

7912-113008-0089R511 silica gel pad 2.00 PCS
8 x8 x9.5mmT Ml 15 KI5 B KAkfi s fkfig 70R2 ik UL94-VO

7912-311100-0060R301 100 x6 x0.3mm Dust-proof pad 1.00 PCS
100 x6 x0.3mmT M€ Fiis i K75 EVATE EVA 38 iz UL94-HB/HB75

7912-311230-0060R301 230 x6 x0.3mm Dust-proof pad 2.00 PCS
230 x6 x0.3mmT M FHET5E K7 % EVAL EVA 38/ ik UL94-HB/HB75

7912-322270-0060R511 Black pad/adhesive tape 1.00 PCS
270 x6 x0.5mmT M€ ST K7 EVAL EVA 38fE ik UL94-VO

7B11-0302F0-00102141 D3x2.5x7mm Screw 4.00 PCS
M3 x2.5mm H=7mm )2 $ifeE HUbk 7S AL Bk JE S i ve i

7B11-0305A6-00105114 ®3x5mm Screw 8.00 PCS
M3 x5mm -3k )2 BEREE WU 24T Bk

7B11-030616-00105421 D3x6mm Screw 1.00 PCS
M3 x6mm -3k V)2 R F U RET Bk

7B11-0307C2-50102114 M3x7mm Screw 4.00 PCS
M3 x7mm Pk P2 47 3 2P 2 B B HLAL BRET Bk (Ckide.8mm)

7B11-041083-33105171 M4 x10mm Screw 1.00 BAG
M4 x10mm [ Sk 2 -2 SR EE 1 BCETAL Bk (PR B2 14mm-15mm) (25— &) (I ENHRERET 15 )

7B11-041543-00105111 M4 x15mm Screw 1.00 BAG
M4 x15mm Pk P2 BEBEE HBCIRETALF Bk (S0 B AR8mm) (2 —4)

9011-11C335-BR3B2351 MSD6A358AX0G-8-SW (77 DD/DD+, i il &%,1GB) 1.00 PCS
32" M2C3 k4R 12V MSD6A358AX0G-8-SW ({7 DD/DD+, i i 5 ,1GB)+Si2150+LNK6777K+OB3353CP /7 & 2iftHDMI+2USB =& — /%
B (7 ClZE 1) (M DVB-T+T2+C) (7 L 18 188F TV WIF It )(Fic 4 i DC Hi [ 36V<V0<43.2V fir ) i ifit Itype=570mA,PWMifi t:20KHz) (i 6 £
I1)(HLI) A2k

9014-11232C-00003011 Key board 1.00 &
B2CAHLAL il AL AR AL ABRR

9015-112000-01031011 Remote control receiving board 1.00 PCS
A0DHLY REFEHR AL AT ATRE (BUTHE)

KEY1-000011-00000001 V1.3 Cl+ KEY 1.00 PCS

V1.3 Cl+ KEY



HOEGiS
6110-154022-05421701

6140-0226HA-517D1201

6140-0550F4-10191201

6149-040045-042X4501

6149-058063-09912301

6150-350001-2195XK01
7002-4300D1-XD000001
7002-4300D1-XU000001
7030-3200C1-44B11211
7034-4000D1-X0000001
7064-4300D1-X00000C1
7064-4300D1-X00002N1
7102-43L91F-44B0L011

7102-43L91F-44BOR011
7128-0000D1-42120101

7159-5000D1-X0000031

7201-4300D1-40412001

7211-430D1S-202MAA01
7231-110750-00011111
7231-250220-0001A211
7233-290211-00014211
7311-430D1S-01ZMAA11
7314-43591U-125MAA11
7340-320D1S-025MAA11
7371-430D1S-02MAA401
7373-430D1S-102MAA11

7422-430LGK-385AD201-F

7601-K2S5012-0044MAA1
7711-B2838A-A2000014
7907-0A0001-08000211
7908-1D0022-01703401
7909-1BOR11-03508021
7911-211R50-00000011
7912-512027-027R0524
7913-020825-03010011
7B11-0303A6-00101124
7B11-030686-50102111
7B11-030711-00105111
7B11-0307C2-50102114
7B11-051543-00105101
7B11-0608G3-33104111

9011-11M435-BR3J2061

9014-112000-50D12021
9015-112000-01031011

9030-340000-00001004

KEY1-000011-00000001

43D1S-FDVB MANTA Z £ AFFSKD{EH ()% B) (43LFA69K) (MSD6A358AX0G-8-00FZ DD DVB-T+T2+C+S+S2)

Wk (b B/

1.5M+0.4M power cord

1.5M+0.4M [CHE 5 5 (SR2+VH3.96/35 1) L i £k 250V

226mm TWO-terminal wire

226mm 51pin XU T (¥5EFIR-E /FPC/FFC)  FFCHF£k HLIAZE 55[171mm (AF4K-Bi 4k 2))
550mm TWO-terminal wire

550mm 10pin Ak - (WFEPH /PITCH1.25) M ¥ #1414k RoHS+REACH
JRIEMT7662TU/MT7632U/MT7638GU WIFI+BT fiik)

400mm 5-terminal wire

400mm 4pin 53 (MFEXH /4.8+2 8 Eif A i 1) £ (414 WII\ZE ML ZE RoHS+REACH 400|370 Aliii4pin,Biiii 2pin(£1. H 4% 4y B4 E B ) Clii
2pin(3 ML BT H B 1) 20 47 WAL (AL #) SLD10EV08)

580mm 3-terminal wire

580mm 9pin 35 T (MFEPITCHA.25 IPH) % (a4 £ $i 4 M2 HLA 2 RoHS+REACH 434pin. 5pin

wifi antenna

WIFIE 2k 95XKAA15.G35 HfF K 2(30mm*11mm*5.2mm )2k K 350mm, [ 7 SME I (115 #4424

43D1 Plastic back cover

43D1 M 126074 7 WK JE5E -D (M4 HIPS UL94-HB/HBT75) (2018-11-01)

43D1 Plastic back cover

43D1 M 126074 7= WK )G 5E -U (ME0 HIPS UL94-HB/HB75) (2018-11-01)

32C1 Button array

32C1 M426074 12 Tk (4 ABS UL94-HB/HBT5) (2017-04-19)

40D1 Remote control receiving window

40D1 B ) VER REfEiRIE (%)% PC UL94-HB/HB40) (2018-09-18)

43D1 Underside of motherboard

43D1 126074 713 FHUF 4 (M3C2-348/358 77 5% 2% HDMI 2#5USB 18£AV JE4 i 95 30) (M4l HIPS UL94-HB/HBT75)

43D1 Side plate for mainboard

43D1 H126074 713 FHUILHL (M3C2-348/35877 & 117S2 HFCl oyt HiMe4F %
43L91F Metal base

43L91F Wiky 526074 % JEF Ti 4 -L (JE#5HIADC12) (5 148 (4 /i 35£2°) 2016-3-8

43L91F Metal base

43L91F W0k (126074 il b6 Ti4: i -R (HE#4HIADCA2) (15 1) (HLIE 35+2°) 2016-3-8

D1 Horizongtal wall-mount bracket

DARF At o £ 4 AEEHISGCC T=1.5mm

50D1 WiFi board bracket

50D1 A it WIFIH S48 S EFIRSGCC T=0.6mm (5 2iAWT21M2610)

43D1 Styrofoam

43D1 BHURF R A afbE (% R34 U1 :1085%140*661mm) (2018-8-27) (14 5:M43D1-BLL-00A) (i EBCCE-43A/BCCJ-43/BCAE-
43A/BCAY-43A/BCAU-43A/BCAS-40A)

43D1S CBU carton

43D1S MANTA 33 ##HL F46 (ABAFIIR) (L) EBCAE-43A)(1085*140*661mm) (F-H2FL 1 £ 220mm) i Stk

Flat pockets

42/43F BT BRAR AL 4645(1100750%0.5mm)(1100H 11 )44 i) (h )

Flat pockets

T7HRBUTT/INBL By i ) % £5(0.06*250*220mm ) (220 F 11)(FT L)

Zip-lock bag

(i FH)iZ W] PE 4%(0.08*200*290mm)(200FF 1)

43D1S Users Manual

43D1S MANTA JE3LH 2 S0+ 4 A S0+ PHHESF S+ 60 S+ SR TESC MEHL BT (M3C24R [KHBA358) i ik 4 100P 190*250mm
43891U/55C2U Instruction

U/55C2U MANTA i *4 SCHF #1501 (145*210MM)(157 GHi il 4R%)
Warranty card

HUALE ] MANTA 3% 2250 2 157gHIRRAR 148" 210mm ANELELS Al 4EY

Rear nameplate

43D1S MANTA J3C Ja#hf pve JGifil FBRH T 43LFABOK (1%:t5) (75W) (99.6*34.6mm)

43D1S Paster

43D1S MANTA 353 THAE fgRL WG48 (PET nlf ik id /) (43LFAB9K)  (60*120mm) HiA~Rk} 552K

43" TFT KTC K430WDD1-LA260A1 LED PANEL

43" TFT KTC K430WDD1-LA260A1(T) LEDTS 5 (12V+51pin+1920*1080+8bit/60Hz) (4 #:3*8, H1<:1*24-500mA)[MANTA i 9 % (4.26074 4 i [ HE
(7 G+ B IRE0) (L2 F % /' logo) 22 Bl — IR (T-CONAN & ) (AZK T 1)

RC-ES01-20 Remote control

Ko MANTA 550 T8 &k 3% 4% %% RC-ES01-20 #il: NEC % J'i5:4040 (45 £ F)7 /'LOGO 38KHz 20 71| (Fil6A358)

8Q 10W speaker

8Q 10W H AW\ (94+40*29.56mm)(# & RoOHS&REACH ([ 2 5/ NIl (F1 - C1#L )

2x80mm Cable ties

80 x2 x0.9mm 14 H L (PAG6 UL94-V2)

17.70mm 34.15mm 2.2mm Carton box staple

K:17.70mm %34.15mm 2.2mm F5) B+ BH4E4T (J52:0.78mm)

35mmWx80mmLx0.1mmT Aluminum foil

35mmWx80mmLx0. 1mmT XL HL4H §f (554500 /1)

1.5V Battery

1.6VI7'5 Fitk it

Black pad

27 x27 x0.05mmT R STk KI5 #kzehi i PET #idfik UL94-HB/HBT75

Plastic fixed stand

AL U R G (3MIK: 1066T)(MWK18-65)

®3x3mm Screw

M3 x3mm 13k FF2 BEEEE HUBL BRET

D3x6mm Screw

M3 x6mm P 2 aff g diily -2 YRS AL SRET Bk

®3x7mm Screw

M3x7.0mm -3k AL HUIIRAT (L i ®5.5mmJE 1.0mm, K+ 73k (75 £ RoHS)

M3x7mm Screw

M3 x7mm Pk P2 i diii P-4 SEIEEE AL BRET Bk Chid6.8mm)

M5 x15mm Screw

M5 x15mm Pk 12 i SeE 50 BT Bk (S ELAE8mm) (4551 — 1)

M6 x8mm Screw

M6 x8mm -3k FFE BEWEE E B ARSI B (PR ELE14mm-15mm) (2551 61) (I EEE RS RET (5 B

MSD6A358AX0G-8-00FZ(DD/DD+ GINGA NCL 1GB)

43" M3C2 K1 12V MSD6A358AX0G-8-00FZ (7 1 L/kL L+ 47 i 3% GINGA NCL 1GB)+Si2150+PF6005AG+0B3353 /5 % 2 HDMI+2#USB =& —
0 4% B2 (45 C 1% 1) (I DVB-T+T2+C+S+S2)(JERTL8188 WIFIiH:)(itK430WDD1,1*24*500mA, PWMifi J:20KHZ) (i : 274 11 ) (FEminiy fik
YPBPR)(HLifi) A2Ki (71 1t)

Key board

50D1 #ZEMR A AR (AL SAR I A2 47)

Remote control receiving board

AODAHLAY 38 5 BRI 1 WEIT ATRR (H0°T-3K)

WIFI board

IR WIFI+BTH#E MT7638GU WT21M2610 802.11b/g/n Bluetooth v5.0 2T2R 2.4GHz i # WiFik £k +4M %5 F K £k SRRCILiE RoHS+REACH
CMIIT ID:2018DP6024(M)

V1.3 Cl+ KEY

V1.3 Cl+ KEY

-3fi5pin 2.0mm, ¥ 10pin(#k1-5pin) 1.25mm 4 EIWIF I B 28 b (T 5

) (4 HIPS UL94-HB/HB75)

65" L R LA 4R it

BAER A
1.00 %

1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
1.00 PCS

1.00 £

1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
3.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
5.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
4.00 PCS
13.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
1.00 BAG
1.00 BAG

1.00 PCS

1.00 &
1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

EWT19
080207



FHGRS
4411-131600-16270901

6110-151022-06471701
6130-01R533-H1323001
6140-0343HA-51D71201
6140-650005-042X2301
6149-0400E5-15213421
6149-250056-02V31201
6149-450063-08111211
6150-6500R5-2195XX01
6264-250008-13210001
7002-4900C1-04BOMO11
7002-5000C2-04B00LO1
7002-5000C2-04B00R01
7096-5500C1-40001201
7102-55L91F-44B0L011
7102-55L91F-44BOR011
7111-5500C1-X0000241
7111-5500C1-X0000251
7119-5500C1-42120504
7129-4300C1-42120101
7142-40L83F-X0000001

7201-5000C2-40412021

7211-500C2U-202MAA01
7231-125800-00011111
7233-290211-00014211

7311-550C2U-01ZMAA11

7314-43891U-125MAA11
7340-320D1S-025MAA11
7371-500C2U-02MAA401
7372-5500C1-12101001
7372-5500C1-22131001
7373-500C2U-102MAA21

7422-500CAK-315CC231-F

7601-A2E442-0044MAA1
7711-B2838A-A2000014
7907-0A0001-15000211
7908-1D0022-01703401
7909-1BOR11-03504011
7911-211R50-00000011
7912-113008-0089R511
7912-522020-012R0514
7912-C12080-010R1514
7912-F22052-0080R511
7912-F22075-0080R511
7912-F22105-0080R511
7912-F22265-0060R511
7913-011803-03020121
7913-022828-06010111
7B11-0302F0-00102141
7B11-0303A6-00101124
7B11-030513-00104411
7B11-030616-00105111
7B11-0306A6-00105114
7B11-0307C2-50102114
7B11-031013-00105111
7B11-0406D6-20101114
7B11-051746-20105101

7B11-062586-20105111

50C2U-DVB MANTA {2 A SKD/SLAL (4 i BE)(50LUAGIK)(HK.T.RT2861V09 DD,DVB-T+T2+C+S+S2-4MkHES))

R (P 0

®16x26.7x9mm Core

D16x26.7xOmmEFR (- 411)

1.5M+0.1M power cord

1.5M+0. 1M i H1 585 (SR2+ 141 4 [ B ) L2k (745 & RoHS&REACH)

150mm Signal cable

150mm Ali3. 53 4Lk IRCARE Sk THIFR AV (5548 AFH

343mm TWO-terminal wire

343mm 51pin A § (¥FEFPC/FFC /FIR-E) % FFCHFZk HlN 4k (99,85,95,64mm)
650[450mm three-terminal wire
650[450mm Aliii4pin,Biiii2pin(£L
400mm 4-terminal wire

400mm 15pin 43 (HFEXH IPH) £ 414 ER 4% HIEHREH HLINZ 5315pin,10pin(#3pin),6pin(Ht1pin), 4pin(Aitif HIHK.T.RT2861V09E )
250mm 2pin wire

250mm 3pin 3i-F (187 4
450mm two-terminal wire
450mm U743 14pin. 8pin iR AR 4t

WIFI antenna 95XKAA15.G33 FPC(43mm*10mm*8mm)

WIFIK 4 95XKAA15.G33 £k ff K £k(43mm*10mm*8mm) £k K:650mm, [ 7 BMIK i

TV-5 8/128A 250VAC 4pin switch

4pin XU FRACTH % TV-5 250VAC 8/128A i\ {fizk#H%: OFF-NO#: it (5 JE41PA66 (FI T-4124Bt) RoHS+REACH
Plastic back cover

[F511RIE]49C1 (226074 713 WIS E -M (140 HIPS UL94-HB/HB75) (1441 T8F1 k4 MSDBA63875 %) (2017-08-17)
Plastic back cover

[#511RI)50C2 (226074 713 W5 5¢E -L (1140 HIPS UL94-HB/HB75)

Plastic back cover

[F511RI6])50C2 (226074 714 W) 7 -R (14 HIPS UL94-HB/HB75)

55C1 Key bracket

55C1 (i W] 7% Hit S48 (Mhal+ 5% PC UL94-HB/HBT5) (Bik 43C1/50C1/65C2/H)

55L91F Metal base

55L91F miky (126074 1if Hitk FEIRPE -L (EFHIADC12) (L1 35+2°)(7i 1K) 2016-03-07

55L91F Metal base

S5LO1F ity M ¢126074 1t Jitk Fi4 il -R (KHAEADC2) (H11£35+2°)(# JH144) 2016-03-07

55C1 10 stop plate-D

55C1 IO (HK.T.RT2861V0975 %) 4% (Hk i SGCC T=0.6mm /i RoHS)

55C1 10 stop plate-R

55C1 AiflllOR4i (HK.T.RT2861V0975 %) 4% (Hk R SGCC T=0.6mm i}/ RoHS)

55C1 Mainboard bracket

55C1 A i FHRHE (JMIHK. T.RT2861V0875 %) #EHRSGCC T=0.6mm

43C1 Metal base support-plate

43CH At i AR SR #BEEIRSGCC T=1.5mm

40L83F The screen bracket

40L83F FhF S48 At B e oK WA 4LIRSPCC T=1.2mm

50C2/50K3 50C2 Styrofoam

L FL 1 8 1) i 2pin( 8 HA 4R 1L 1 B ) 22 A UL (75 & ROHS&REACH)

IVH3.96) £ ML L (15345)

50C2 /50K3 HEHLEFI g A afF4s (W ML 54 J:1240*178*756mm) (2018-7-10) (K4 5:M50C2-BLL-00A) (it ik /i 45 BCAM-49/BCAX-49/BCAE-55/BCAD-
55/BCA7-58/BCAW-55/BCAU-49/BCAV-55/BCAY-49/BCA8-42/BCAI-43/BCC2-55/BCC3-55/BCC6-55/BCC4-43/BCCB-49/BCCC-55/BCCK-55)(Me 7 CAIii7#/K L%

Wk R SR 1 ) (bRE

50C2U CBU carton

50C2U MANTA 532 # 41 EAi(ABA i) BCAE-55 1240*178*756mm)(F-#2 7L #237mm) it e
Flat pockets

48/49/50~1 2 B THI 2 B 22445 (1250800*0.5mm)(1250F 1) 45 iff ) (F1 k)

Zip-lock bag

(i )iE B PE 4%(0.08*200*290mm)(200/F [1)

55C2U Users Manual

50C2U/55C2U/65C2U MANTA &30+ 2 30+l &1 4 S0+ P8 HEAF S+ 60 4 F L+ 1 SCJR ESC ML F5 HK.T.RT 2861V09RKH#HHK.T.RT2861 #5Jik/# 124P 190*250mm

43591U/55C2U Instruction

U/55C2U MANTA i >4 SCHF A5 1 (145*210MM)(157 GHRAR) 65" LA T HLELF H 484 it T

Warranty card

PURLE T MANTA 3 22 3 {74 157g4RRAT 148*210mm ASEDRHS Al 4T

Rear nameplate

50C2U MANTA 353 J5#4#t PVC YT S AR4R 5 50LUABIK (F:t5) (130W) (99.6*34.6mm)

55C1 Interface adhesive film

55C1 F 4R P4 HLES WS (HK.T.RT2861V095 %) 185USB %3¢ PVCHIF 155 BRI I HRF 179.6x11.6mm
55C1 Interface adhesive film

55C1 MR il KIS M4 (HK.T.RT2861V09/5 %) 185 USB 3#HDMI 3E3¢ PVCH T 153 BRI SR 5 170.4x12.3mm
50C2U Paster

50C2U MANTA 3¢ [iIHE figA ME4C (PET RISk L) (S0LUAB9KD  (60*120mm) HiAsskekl 5520

50"TFT KTC K500WDC2-TA300C2 LED PANEL

50" TFT KTC K500WDC2-TA300C2 LED t:5f (RGB)(12V+51pin+UHD+10bit/60Hz) (4% 4:9*5, H11:3*15/300mA)[MANTA {32 1, (26074 %2 i [fi HE (18 6 + i F 1t 250) 24 ETY

/7 logo LLE- IR (£ ENBA03CHK (i He T AT 5 S REJF LA 45)(T-CONJai o)
RC-E44-10 Remote control
W MANTA Baog S 8 g
8Q 10W speaker

8Q 10W {A1]1\(94*40*29.5mm)(F s RoHSEREACH) (i 4 /M) (] T-C1HL )
2x150mm Cable ties

150 x2 x1mm [ 5 # 2k (PA66 UL94-V2)

17.70mm 34.15mm 2.2mm Carton box staple

K:17.70mm 5i34.15mm 52.2mm F5)) S5 FET (JEE:0.78mm)
35mmWx40mmLx0.1mmT Aluminum foil

35mmWx40mmLx0.1mmT §54fi(&451000/7)

1.5V Battery

1.5V/75 A it

silica gel pad

8 x8 x9.5mmT [ {4 il 1/ Ky By KRk REfE 70/ ¥t UL94-VO

Black pad/adhesive tape

20 x12 x0.05mmT [ {4 il /i Ky A4 PET ik

Acetate tape

80 x10 x0.15mmT [ & Fuifi ¥/ Ky i Miflicfi Jé b itz UL94-HB/HBT75 (1000PCS/45)
Non-woven cloth

52 x8 x0.5mmT {8 WL KJ57% Byt Wi

Non-woven cloth

75 x8 x0.5mmT {8 WL KJ57% Byt Wi

Non-woven cloth

105 x8 x0.5mmT [R5 Wi i KI5 HYifi Hidik

Non-woven cloth

265 x6 x0.5mmT [ {4 Huifi 15/ Ky i i

H18.5mm insulated column for power

TAF L Sk 55 K (PAG6-94L-2)(H18.5mm) (UL94-VOR; 4k 2544 )((#5 #RoHS)

28*28*6.3mm Plastic fixed stand

IBJEAL [ 5E K 5 (1 3 )(28+2876.3mm)

D3x2.5x7mm Screw

M3 x2.5mm H=7mm /2 S HLIK 75 AEReE Bk 0 Al i
®3x3mm Screw

M3 x3mm -3 2 BEIEEE LK 8357 B

®3x5mm Screw

M3 x5mm -3k P2 R SR 1 2RRET B

®3x6mm Screw

M3 x6mm ik ¥ 2 BE S
®3x6mm Screw
M3 x6mm -3 +F 2 B
M3x7mm Screw

M3 x7mm Pk P2 g iy F i BRE B HLAR 4RET B CLifde.8mm)
®3x10mm Screw

M3 x10mm ¥k 22 HE
®4x6mm Screw

M4 x6mm [ Sk 2 i SRR ML SRET
M5 x17mm Screw

M5 x17mm Pk 2 g 4
®6x25mm Screw

E {752 RC-E44-10 Ppilt: NEC % /71%:4040 [ £2E1% /'LOGO 38KHz 10 £ 41 (FtHK.T.RT2861V09)

BE HURL 24T Bk (S HEA£5.5mm)

BE HURL S8R4T Bk

¥ EORET B

F B SRET AL B (4T 1)

ik R4
1.00 PCS

1.00 %

1.00 %

1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
7.00 PCS

1.00 %

1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
6.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
3.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
4.00 PCS
15.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
5.00 PCS
15.00 PCS
9.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
8.00 PCS
1.00 BAG

2.00 PCS

EWT19
080208



9011-240027-P1201011

9012-112A45-20004B41

9015-11255C-01032031

M6 x25mm P 12 iy s G B HLAR AT Bk

32"above 12V HK.T.RT2861V09 OutsourcingMotherboard 1.00 PCS
32"BA b ST AN AR 12V HK.T.RT2861V09 ikt bu/AL L+ i % #7RMVB WMV/WMA DRA AAC/HE-AAC H.265/H.264 HDMI HDCP 3iHDMI+2i%

USB(OPTICAL+EARPHONE OUT+RJ45+MINI_AV IN)N B WIF I+ Bt 5 fiE+ 4% DVB-T+T2+C+S+S2 #iCl% 1 AV2018(IEC)+S12150(#%4¢ %) DDR-1.5GB Flash-

8GB (K500WDC2-TA300C2 + BSR19

FA1A50+HFC0500+358 K-PL-FH1 LED Power board 1.00 1%
50" 200W LED —# —H1 i iR 411F(FA1A50+HFC0500+358 5 %)(B! 5 :K-PL-FH1)(43 ¥ it /11500A)(FCK500WDC Hi “(:3*15*300mA)(PWMIfi 3t )(FLIPA70R360P7S_MOS

)AL BT ) (L) ASK

Remote control receiving board 1.00 PCS
SECTHLAY JEAF AR+ AR AL WEAT (RC P BRADCEAR) AR (HLTk)




HUHRS
6110-151022-06471701

6130-01R533-H1323001
6140-0390HA-51AZ1201
6140-650005-042X2301
6149-0400E5-15213421
6149-100056-023Y1201
6149-450063-08111211
6150-6500R5-2195XX01
6264-250008-13210001
7002-5500C1-04B0OL011
7002-5500C1-04BOMO11
7002-5500C1-04BOR011
7096-5500C1-40001101
7102-55L91F-44B0L011
7102-55L91F-44BOR011
7103-5500C1-4000D001
7111-5500C1-X0000241
7111-5500C1-X0000251
7119-5500C1-42120504
7142-40L83F-X0000001

7201-5500C1-40411151

7211-550C2U-202MAA31
7231-140880-00011111
7233-290211-00014211

7311-550C2U-01ZMAA11

7314-43591U-125MAA11
7340-320D1S-025MAA11
7371-550C2U-02MAA401
7372-5500C1-12101001
7372-5500C1-22131001
7373-550C2U-102MAA51

7422-550LGK-3I5ACEH1-F

7601-A2E442-0044MAA1
7711-B2838A-A2000014
7907-0A0001-15000211
7908-1D0022-01703401
7909-1BOR11-03508021
7911-211R50-00000011
7912-113008-0089R511
7912-322428-0060R511
7912-522020-012R0511
7913-011803-03020121
7B11-0302F0-00102141
7B11-0303A6-00101124
7B11-030513-00104411
7B11-0305A6-00105114
7B11-030616-00105111
7B11-0307C2-50102114
7B11-031013-00105111
7B11-0406D6-20101114
7B11-051746-20105101
7B11-0625AJ-00105114

9011-240027-P1201021

55C2U-DVB MANTA B 1 A SKDEHL(H)EB)(55LUAGIK)(HK.T.RT2861V09 DD DVB-T+T2+C+S+S2(S#EEh)) (17 2)

#R (o 30

1.5M+0.1M power cord

1.5M+0. 1M KL A5 (SR2+ EL#: [ B ) FL 5 4% (7 & ROHS&REACH)

150mm Signal cable

150mm Akii3.53% #i4k /RCAREL JoliHh AV {5 548 Atk

390mm TWO-terminal wire

390mm 51pin X T (V-by-ONE /FI-RE51) # FFCH4L HLI 4k (56,126,130,78mm)

650[450mm three-terminal wire

650(450mm Adiirpin, B 2pin(£1 5 £k 5 B4 1 84 1) C i 2pin(3 M £ty LA 1 B 1) 22 A I (75 FrROHS&REACH)
400mm 4-terminal wire

400mm 15pin 43+ (#5EXH /PH) £ (414 LR E B IFIZ R HLNZL 5315pin, 10pin(§k3pin),6pin(fk 1pin),4pin(ACifFEIHK. T.RT2861V091:47)

1000mm two-terminal wire

100mm 3pin —¥if3.96/3P3iii T, — i ELIH [ 9o 121 LR M (58 1pin B 4L, 55 2pin ¥, 5 3pin£l. 2% )
450mm two-terminal wire

450mm XUt 4314pin. 8pin i b Z & AR 2k

WIFI antenna 95XKAA15.G33 FPC(43mm*10mm*8mm)

WIFIR 2 95XKAA15.G33 it K 2k (43mm*10mm*8mm) 2 K650mm, [ # 3MAL I

TV-5 8/128A 250VAC 4pin switch

Apin W% FLERACH X TV-5 250VAC 8/128A L3 ik 414 OFF-NO#:4f B (1 JE4PA66 (i T-41%¢Bt) RoHS+REACH
Plastic back cover

[45 11 R0]55C1 226074 5 W5 5% -L (M HIPS UL94-HB/HB75) (2017-11-29)
Plastic back cover

K11 EIWSECT (026074 V1M IR 7% -M (M4 HIPS UL94-HB/HB75) (Hi%IT8F1 il MSDBAB38y % -4k F il it 4 %) (2017-08-12)

Plastic back cover

[& 11 RIE]55C1 S (126074 7% ¥z 5 7% -R (W4 HIPS UL94-HB/HB75) (2017-11-29)

55C1 Key bracket

55C1 Jo (i W] L9 f 4 (a8t PC UL94-HB/HBT5) (Ask 49C1/55C1H)

55L91F Metal base

55L91F Wik H (126074 Hill [E4 H &M -L (R HADC12) (L1 35+2°)(HF i1#4) 2016-03-07
55L91F Metal base

55L91F Wk S (1426074 Bl 54 T4 RE -R ([ES44RADC12) (H1EE 35+2°)(#F %) 2016-03-07
55C1 Die-casting bracket

55C1 At JEHG T2k HE 1A 4:ADC12

55C1 10 stop plate-D

55C1 IO (HK.T.RT2861V0977 %) At (#BEFEIRSGCC T=0.6mm 1/t RoHS)

55C1 10 stop plate-R

55C1 i flllO#Rk (HK.T.RT2861V0975 %) At (#BEFEIRSGCC T=0.6mm J1/k RoHS)

55C1 Mainboard bracket

55C1 At phE B4R (SMEHK.T.RT2861V08 7 ) #HE#ERSGCC T=0.6mm

40L83F The screen bracket

A40L83F i 348 At $EEHE pi Ik /% 4LIRSPCC T=1.2mm

55C1/55C2 Styrofoam

55C1 /55C2 HHLIRFI e Ax a2 (Onh R 4 R ) 1355%175*824mm) (2017-12-1) (K554 5 :M55C1-BLL-01A) (B3K)(FRIL)(# i< JEBCAM-49/BCAV-
55/BCAW-55/BCAI-43/BCAE-55/BCC3-55/BCC2-55/BCAY-49/BCC6-55/BCAD-55/BCC4-43/BCCB-49/BCCC-55/BCCH-55/BCCK-55/BCCR-55)( 1 fii

HERFAWHOOT ) (454 25038 ) (AL i 53 45
55C2U CBU carton
55C2U MANTA 3532 41 B4 (ABAS /i) BCAE-55 (1355*175*824mm) F424L#5250mm it fi

Flat pockets
55/58~F B H| 41 [ 2 B A 40,55 45 (1400*880*0.5mm)(14007F 1) i i ) (b 1)
Zip-lock bag

(i )% PE 4%(0.08*200*290mm)(2007F 1)
55C2U Users Manual

50C2U/55C2U/65C2U MANTA H 3+ =% S0+l &) 2 SC+ T8 BE S SC+8) R SCHH07i% SO SC BEHL LM 15 HK.T.RT 2861VO9RK#HHK.T.RT2861 #rJic

124P 190*250mm

43591U/55C2U Instruction

U/55C2U MANTA i 2% SCF R 5 (145*210MM)(157 GHlRR4R) 65" LA R AL M 404 1

Warranty card

HUALE ) MANTA 3% 2250 2 157gHRRAR 148*210mm AN ELEHS Al 4k

Rear nameplate

55C2U MANTA 353 Jq #48 PVC YTl FB L7 55LUABIK (i4:t5) (155W) (99.6*34.6mm)

55C1 Interface adhesive film

55C1 MR MRS MM (HK.T.RT2861V0975 %) 1#USB #E 3¢ PVCH i 15 M5 R i BT 179.6x11.6mm
55C1 Interface adhesive film

55C1 BRI 11 MRS R (HK.T.RT2861V0975 %) 1#4USB 3#HDMI 353 PVCH R 1518 i FRif E AR 170.4x12.3mm
55C2U Paster

55C2U MANTA 3530 TIHE fE2 Mh4K (PET IR f 1 o6/5E) (55LUABIK)  (60*120mm) HiANskk)

55" TFT KTC K550WDC2-LY300A5 LED PANEL

55" TFT KTC K550WDC2-LY300A5(T) LED? 5% (V19 WRGB)(12V+51pin+UHD+10bit/60Hz)(45 14:8*5, H1:2*20/600mA) MANTA 1 4

JBETHTHE e 1+ FR Il 80) £ 1 %5 1! logo 22 El)— IR (4 FIBA03C IR (A v e T R4 5 S RETF R 55
RC-E44-10 Remote control

W MANTA 3230 6 338 3845 2% RC-E44-10 i NEC 7% f1i4:4040 (15 £ 1% /'LOGO 38KHz 10441 (AZHK.T.RT2861V09)
8Q 10W speaker

8Q 10W A\ (94*40*29.5mm)(#F £ RoHS&REACH ) (fi 2 i/ i) (F T-C1HL L)
2x150mm Cable ties

150 x2 x1mm (1 H L (PAG6 UL94-V2)

17.70mm 34.15mm 2.2mm Carton box staple

K:17.70mm %:34.15mm #52.2mm F3)) S+ AT (J52:0.78mm)
35mmWx80mmLx0.1mmT Aluminum foil

35mmWx80mmLx0. 1mmT HLIH 5 HL4H § (554500 /7)

1.5V Battery

1.6VI7'5 Bk it

silica gel pad

8 x8 x9.5mmT M T KT B kLR fEKE 70/ i@k UL94-VO
Black pad/adhesive tape

428 x6 x0.5mmT M€ T K7 Bich# EVA 38 ¥idfik UL94-HB/HB75
Black pad/adhesive tape

20 x12 x0.05mmT R S KI5 #kzedi i PET ik

H18.5mm insulated column for power

TAF LT 3 B 55 K (PABG6-94L-2)(H18.5mm) (UL94-VOR; -k 25 4%)((#5 4+ RoHS)
D3x2.5x7mm Screw

M3 x2.5mm H=7mm V2 SEiEer HU 7S Mg Bk I v ik

®3x3mm Screw

M3 x3mm -3k ¥ JE BEE B AU BRET Bk

®3x5mm Screw

M3 x5mm -3k 2 2 BRI B B RET Bk

®3x5mm Screw

M3 x5mm -3k V- FE BER B HUL BR4T Bk

D3x6mm Screw

M3 x6mm Yk - FE PES S HUK B84T Bk (ki E4£6.5mm)

M3x7mm Screw

M3 x7mm Pk P2 afffidiii P SEIEEE AL AT Bk Chid6.8mm)
®3x10mm Screw

M3 x10mm Jik RJE YEEE F I AT Bk

D4x6mm Screw

M4 x6mm [k 1 FE v SEiEeE HL ST Bk

M5 x17mm Screw

M8 x17mm Pk P2 i i SR EE HLIE ST 40T 2k (4351—4)

D6x25mm Screw

M6 x25mm Pk P2 9 EE HLAK 454T 4

32"above 12V HK.T.RT2861V09 OutsourcingMotherboard

L 202h S XA
1.00 %

1.00 %

1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
7.00 PCS

1.00 &

1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
6.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
3.50 PCS
1.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
4.00 PCS
15.00 PCS
2.00 PCS
14.00 PCS
7.00 PCS
9.00 PCS
1.00 PCS
8.00 PCS
1.00 BAG
2.00 PCS

1.00 PCS

EWT19
080209



32"LL b 0T AME AL 12V HK.T.RT2861V09 b /L e+ 51 % 4 RMVB WMV/WMA DRA AAC/HE-AAC H.265/H.264 HDMI HDCP 3#HDMI+2%
USB(OPTICAL+EARPHONE OUT+RJ45+MINI_AV IN) EWIF I+ 5 ik % fig+[4 DVB-T+T2+C+S+S2 # CH& 1 AV2018(IEC)+SI2150(#24 k)
DDR-1.5GB Flash-8GB (K550WDC2-LY300A5 + BSR19

9012-112A47-16004031 FA1A50+FA5643+0B5284C+LM358 K-PL-FH2 LED Power board 1.00 &
55" 160W LED — & — R 4L F(FA1A50+FA5643+0B5284C+LM358 /7 5 ) (1 5 :K-PL-FH2)(FLKTC [ 7 4R ) (43 I i /1 1500A ) (it
K550WDC2,2*20/24*600mA)(PW Ml ) (L) A4z

9015-11255C-01032031 Remote control receiving board 1.00 PCS
55CHLAY JE S5 SR+ He AR AL AT (FC S BEADCEAR) AR (HiH4k)



